

2016 National Schools' Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 33a: Women's 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:52 AM							
1st	1	Dublin A (Z. Hewitt)	06:23.46				
2nd	2	Radnor (o. chase)	06:41.69	4.8%	00:18.23	00:00:18.23	
3rd	3	Duxbury Bay (O. Evans)	06:47.62	6.3%	00:05.93	00:00:24.16	
4th	4	Holy Spirit (E. Welsh)	06:51.92	7.4%	00:04.30	00:00:28.46	
Race 33b: Women's 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:59 AM							
1st	3	Lyme-Old Lyme (A. Kolar)	06:42.28				
2nd	2	Unionville (K. Callahan)	06:52.04	2.4%	00:09.76	00:00:09.76	
3rd	1	Dublin A (V. Salmi)	07:01.02	4.7%	00:08.98	00:00:18.74	
4th	4	Boston Latin (S. Banyen)	07:06.91	6.1%	00:05.89	00:00:24.63	
Race 34a: Men's 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:06 PM							
1st	3	Belmont Hill (H. Thomas)	05:46.57				
2nd	1	Dublin (G. Werowinski)	05:49.07	0.7%	00:02.50	00:00:02.50	
3rd	4	Mills (N. Virovoy)	05:50.40	1.1%	00:01.33	00:00:03.83	
4th	2	Radnor (M. Wilton)	06:08.10	6.2%	00:17.70	00:00:21.53	
Race 34b: Men's 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:13 PM							
1st	5	Canisius (E. Placeholder5)	05:49.77				
2nd	3	Episcopal (K. Hogan)	05:56.30	1.9%	00:06.53	00:00:06.53	
3rd	4	Lyme-Old Lyme (P. Fuchs)	06:04.40	4.2%	00:08.10	00:00:14.63	
4th	2	Westfield (P. Anhalt)	06:15.93	7.5%	00:11.53	00:00:26.16	
5th	1	Bonner Prendergast (C. O'Neill)	06:32.61	12.2%	00:16.68	00:00:42.84	
Race 3: Womens Middle School 4x Final @ 12:20 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga (K. Cuneo)	07:29.58				20.0
2nd	2	Whitemarsh Boat Club B (A. Zarkoski)	08:03.86	7.6%	00:34.28	00:00:34.28	8.0
3rd	4	Whitemarsh Boat Club A (A. Ruck)	10:41.38	42.7%	02:37.52	00:03:11.80	4.0
Race 5: Womens Freshmen 8+ Final @ 12:30 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga (O. Dolan)	06:28.12				30.0
2nd	4	Shenendehowa (C. Coy)	06:46.09	4.6%	00:17.97	00:00:17.97	18.0
3rd	1	Bonner Prendergast (M. Nestel)	06:51.94	6.1%	00:05.85	00:00:23.82	9.0
4th	2	Kearny (A. DiNuzzo)	06:58.86	7.9%	00:06.92	00:00:30.74	1.5
Race 6: Men's Freshmen 8+ Final @ 12:40 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga (M. Fairley)	05:43.55				30.0
2nd	4	St. Joseph Prep (F. Coyne)	05:54.10	3.1%	00:10.55	00:00:10.55	12.0
3rd	2	Shenendehowa (E. Flint)	06:10.46	7.8%	00:16.36	00:00:26.91	6.0

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4: Mens Middle School 4x Final @ 12:50 PM							
1st	3	Saratoga (M. Pazderski)	06:13.93				20.0
2nd	4	Haverford A (P. Berkman)	07:36.51	22.1%	01:22.58	00:01:22.58	8.0
3rd	2	Haverford B (M. Shatzman)	08:11.52	31.4%	00:35.01	00:01:57.59	4.0
Race 10: Men's 3rd 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM							
1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (C. Sergi)	05:22.38				30.0
2nd	2	Fairfield Prep (J. Daccache)	05:34.31	3.7%	00:11.93	00:00:11.93	12.0
3rd	4	St. Augustine (A. Fama)	05:45.05	7.0%	00:10.74	00:00:22.67	6.0
Race 19: Womens Ltwt 2x Final @ 01:10 PM							
1st	2	Germantown Friends (K. Maguire)	06:57.63				15.0
2nd	4	Sacred Heart (S. Mulgrew)	07:23.13	6.1%	00:25.50	00:00:25.50	6.0
3rd	3	Friends Select (H. Cramer)	07:46.20	11.6%	00:23.07	00:00:48.57	3.0
Race 20: Mens Ltwt 2x Final @ 01:20 PM							
1st	2	Germantown Friends (G. Sher)	06:32.00				15.0
2nd	4	Roman Catholic (J. Frye)	06:37.83	1.5%	00:05.83	00:00:05.83	6.0
3rd	3	Springside Chestnut Hill (H. Smith)	06:40.13	2.1%	00:02.30	00:00:08.13	3.0
	1	Parkersburg South (Z. Goddard)	Scratch				
Race 21: Women's Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:30 PM							
1st	2	Radnor (E. Ching)	06:51.98				20.0
2nd	3	Duxbury Bay (T. Curran)	06:57.84	1.4%	00:05.86	00:00:05.86	8.0
3rd	4	Kearny (E. McCurrie)	07:15.58	5.7%	00:17.74	00:00:23.60	4.0
Race 22: Men's Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:40 PM							
1st	4	St. Joseph Prep (J. O'Connell)	06:04.65				20.0
2nd	3	Radnor (Z. Shalev)	06:19.71	4.1%	00:15.06	00:00:15.06	4.0
Race 12: Mens 2nd Varsity 2x Final @ 01:50 PM							
1st	1	Wyoming Seminary (T. Weil)	06:39.54				15.0
2nd	2	Roman Catholic B (D. Brotschal)	07:56.10	19.2%	01:16.56	00:01:16.56	6.0
3rd	3	Roman Catholic A (A. Romano)	08:59.44	35.0%	01:03.34	00:02:19.90	3.0
Race 16: Men's 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM							
1st	3	Dublin (M. Coffin)	05:45.84				20.0
2nd	4	St. Joseph Prep (A. Richey)	05:51.77	1.7%	00:05.93	00:00:05.93	4.0
Race 18: Men's 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:10 PM							
1st	3	Kent School (L. Cormie)	05:04.75				30.0
2nd	5	St. Joseph Prep (C. Rooney)	05:13.78	3.0%	00:09.03	00:00:09.03	18.0
3rd	1	Fairfield Prep (R. Anderson)	05:14.79	3.3%	00:01.01	00:00:10.04	9.0
4th	2	St. Augustine (N. Schalek)	05:32.75	9.2%	00:17.96	00:00:28.00	1.5
	4	Stonington (J. Burchenal)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 36a: Men's 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:20 PM							
1st	3	Salisbury (T. Pumphret)	04:49.71				
2nd	5	Chaminade (J. McDonald)	04:53.35	1.3%	00:03.64	00:00:03.64	
3rd	4	St. Joseph Prep (P. McKernan)	04:55.50	2.0%	00:02.15	00:00:05.79	
4th	1	Fairfield Prep (J. Thornton)	04:55.64	2.0%	00:00.14	00:00:05.93	
5th	2	Stonington (A. DECASTRO)	05:05.57	5.5%	00:09.93	00:00:15.86	
Race 36b: Men's 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:27 PM							
1st	3	Kent School (B. Belincevic)	03:51.01				
2nd	5	Choate (E. Kennedy)	03:54.21	1.4%	00:03.20	00:00:03.20	
3rd	1	Fordham Prep (E. Placeholder9)	03:57.36	2.7%	00:03.15	00:00:06.35	
4th	2	St. Augustine (C. Spiers)	04:01.91	4.7%	00:04.55	00:00:10.90	
5th	4	La Salle (A. Virkler)	04:19.36	12.3%	00:17.45	00:00:28.35	
Race 28a: Men's Varsity 2X Heat 1 @ 03:15 PM							
1st	4	Shenendehowa (J. Freitas)	06:13.82				
2nd	3	Roman Catholic A (K. PERRY)	06:14.59	0.2%	00:00.77	00:00:00.77	
3rd	6	Haddon Township B (E. Tingley)	06:30.95	4.6%	00:16.36	00:00:17.13	
4th	1	Lower Merion (Q. Cachon)	06:45.57	8.5%	00:14.62	00:00:31.75	
5th	2	Worcester Public (k. shea)	07:16.33	16.7%	00:30.76	00:01:02.51	
6th	5	St. Joseph Prep (C. SAILER)	07:30.05	20.4%	00:13.72	00:01:16.23	
Race 28b: Men's Varsity 2X Heat 2 @ 03:25 PM							
1st	4	Lyme-Old Lyme (D. Foster)	06:18.46				
2nd	3	Haddon Township A (L. Brown)	06:25.54	1.9%	00:07.08	00:00:07.08	
3rd	5	Wyoming Seminary (G. Pall)	06:27.26	2.3%	00:01.72	00:00:08.80	
4th	2	Springside Chestnut Hill (M. Wrede)	06:35.61	4.5%	00:08.35	00:00:17.15	
	6	Parkersburg South (D. Chapman)	Scratch				
Race 7: Women's JV8+ Final @ 03:35 PM							
1st	3	Kent School (A. Mills)	05:53.73				30.0
2nd	4	Holy Spirit (S. Di Ianni)	05:55.76	0.6%	00:02.03	00:00:02.03	18.0
3rd	2	Kearny (I. Martins)	06:14.60	5.9%	00:18.84	00:00:20.87	9.0
4th	1	Shenendehowa (I. Arevalos)	06:48.80	15.6%	00:34.20	00:00:55.07	1.5
Race 8: Men's JV8+ Final @ 03:45 PM							
1st	4	Belmont Hill (P. Shea)	05:16.46				30.0
2nd	3	Fordham Prep (C. PADILLA)	05:18.60	0.7%	00:02.14	00:00:02.14	24.0
3rd	5	Stonington (E. Placeholder9)	05:27.94	3.6%	00:09.34	00:00:11.48	12.0
4th	2	Westfield (G. Rakestraw)	05:45.83	9.3%	00:17.89	00:00:29.37	3.0
5th	1	Glastonbury (S. Shah)	06:05.26	15.4%	00:19.43	00:00:48.80	1.5
Race 25: Women's Varsity 1x Final @ 03:55 PM							
1st	4	Bromfield (A. Goldsher)	07:32.29				10.0
2nd	6	Winsor (S. Stone)	07:47.18	3.3%	00:14.89	00:00:14.89	8.0
3rd	3	Shaker (M. Gundrum)	07:59.44	6.0%	00:12.26	00:00:27.15	4.0
4th	2	Haddon Township (A. Sperlunto)	08:11.55	8.7%	00:12.11	00:00:39.26	2.0
5th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (E. Brody)	08:23.23	11.3%	00:11.68	00:00:50.94	1.0
6th	5	Germantown Friends (A. Marshall)	09:31.98	26.5%	01:08.75	00:01:59.69	0.5

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 25: Women's Varsity 1x Final @ 03:55 PM							
Race 26: Men's Varsity 1x Final @ 04:05 PM							
1st	5	Haddon Township (E. Placeholder1)	07:00.88				10.0
2nd	4	Shenendehowa (J. Kennedy)	07:13.65	3.0%	00:12.77	00:00:12.77	8.0
3rd	2	Roman Catholic (E. Meadows)	07:22.67	5.2%	00:09.02	00:00:21.79	4.0
4th	1	St. Joseph Prep (A. Kuzy)	07:27.15	6.2%	00:04.48	00:00:26.27	1.0
5th	3	Bonner Prendergast (B. McElwee)	07:28.52	6.6%	00:01.37	00:00:27.64	0.5
Race 30: Men's Varsity 2- Final @ 04:15 PM							
1st	2	Oakton (C. Garrett)	06:08.13				15.0
2nd	3	Lower Merion (G. Mills)	06:32.14	6.5%	00:24.01	00:00:24.01	9.0
3rd	1	Radnor B (B. Lyons)	06:57.02	13.3%	00:24.88	00:00:48.89	4.5
4th	4	Radnor A (A. DeNolfo)	07:26.54	21.3%	00:29.52	00:01:18.41	0.8
Race 31: Women's 1st Varsity 4X Final @ 04:25 PM							
1st	3	Episcopal (S. Conlin)	06:03.46				20.0
2nd	1	Conestoga (K. Stanton)	06:13.17	2.7%	00:09.71	00:00:09.71	16.0
3rd	6	Parkersburg South (J. Morris)	06:19.50	4.4%	00:06.33	00:00:16.04	8.0
4th	4	Bromfield (E. Smith)	06:22.69	5.3%	00:03.19	00:00:19.23	2.0
5th	2	Jeb Stuart (M. Shand)	06:25.34	6.0%	00:02.65	00:00:21.88	1.0
	5	Worcester Public (V. Ishola)	Scratch				
Race 32: Men's 1st Varsity 4x Final @ 04:30 PM							
1st	4	Parkersburg South (Z. Goddard)	05:33.95				20.0
2nd	1	Roman Catholic (L. Iacovelli)	05:56.50	6.8%	00:22.55	00:00:22.55	12.0
3rd	3	Worcester Public A (T. Townsend)	06:05.13	9.3%	00:08.63	00:00:31.18	6.0
4th	2	Worcester Public A (J. Hallet)	06:07.47	10.0%	00:02.34	00:00:33.52	1.0
Race 33: Women's 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:40 PM							
1st	3	Dublin A (Z. Hewitt)	06:27.11				20.0
2nd	4	Lyme-Old Lyme (A. Kolar)	06:27.30	0.0%	00:00.19	00:00:00.19	16.0
3rd	2	Unionville (K. Callahan)	06:39.51	3.2%	00:12.21	00:00:12.40	8.0
4th	5	Radnor (o. chase)	06:43.66	4.3%	00:04.15	00:00:16.55	4.0
5th	6	Dublin A (V. Salmi)	07:02.47	9.1%	00:18.81	00:00:35.36	2.0
6th	1	Duxbury Bay (O. Evans)	07:40.64	19.0%	00:38.17	00:01:13.53	1.0
Race 34: Men's 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:50 PM							
1st	4	Canisius (E. Placeholder5)	05:23.04				20.0
2nd	6	Lyme-Old Lyme (P. Fuchs)	05:26.92	1.2%	00:03.88	00:00:03.88	16.0
3rd	3	Belmont Hill (H. Thomas)	05:35.38	3.8%	00:08.46	00:00:12.34	8.0
4th	2	Episcopal (K. Hogan)	05:36.13	4.1%	00:00.75	00:00:13.09	4.0
5th	5	Dublin (G. Werowinski)	05:36.24	4.1%	00:00.11	00:00:13.20	2.0
6th	1	Mills (N. Virovoy)	05:45.14	6.8%	00:08.90	00:00:22.10	1.0

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 35: Women's 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:00 PM							
1st	3	Kent School (C. Porter)	05:35.17				30.0
2nd	4	Phillips Exeter (H. Hudson)	05:42.59	2.2%	00:07.42	00:00:07.42	24.0
3rd	1	Glastonbury (S. Perry)	05:46.72	3.4%	00:04.13	00:00:11.55	12.0
4th	2	East Lyme (J. Lefurge)	05:51.89	5.0%	00:05.17	00:00:16.72	6.0
5th	5	Shenendehowa (A. Landi)	06:01.05	7.7%	00:09.16	00:00:25.88	3.0
6th	6	Westfield (D. Schultz)	06:06.07	9.2%	00:05.02	00:00:30.90	1.5
Race 36: Men's 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:10 PM							
1st	3	Salisbury (T. Pumphret)	04:48.86				30.0
2nd	4	Kent School (B. Belincevic)	04:51.83	1.0%	00:02.97	00:00:02.97	24.0
3rd	2	Choate (E. Kennedy)	05:00.29	4.0%	00:08.46	00:00:11.43	12.0
4th	6	Fordham Prep (E. Placeholder9)	05:05.41	5.7%	00:05.12	00:00:16.55	6.0
5th	1	St. Joseph Prep (P. McKernan)	05:11.07	7.7%	00:05.66	00:00:22.21	3.0
6th	5	Chaminade (J. McDonald)	05:12.01	8.0%	00:00.94	00:00:23.15	1.5
Race 28: Men's Varsity 2X Final @ 05:20 PM							
1st	3	Shenendehowa (J. Freitas)	05:55.83				15.0
2nd	5	Roman Catholic A (K. PERRY)	06:05.95	2.8%	00:10.12	00:00:10.12	12.0
3rd	4	Lyme-Old Lyme (D. Foster)	06:10.99	4.3%	00:05.04	00:00:15.16	6.0
4th	2	Haddon Township A (L. Brown)	06:11.35	4.4%	00:00.36	00:00:15.52	3.0
5th	1	Haddon Township B (E. Tingley)	06:16.67	5.9%	00:05.32	00:00:20.84	1.5
6th	6	Wyoming Seminary (G. Pall)	06:16.75	5.9%	00:00.08	00:00:20.92	0.8